
2016 IHSA Regional Boys X-C 

October 22, 2016 

 
River to River Runners & Event Timing Services  

 

Overall Finish List - Boys 

 

 

 O'all   Adj 

 Place  Place Bib No Name                   Team                                    

Time    Pace        

 

    1      1   8471  Mason Wills           Benton                                    

15:54  5:08/M         

    2      2   8479  Kyle Sneed            Benton                                    

16:31  5:20/M         

    3      3   6458  Logan Hunt            McLeansboro                               

16:35  5:21/M         

    4      4   8480  Triston Summers       Benton                                    

16:37  5:22/M         

    5      5   6456  Hunter Braden         McLeansboro                               

16:40  5:23/M         

    6      6   6457  Matt Rubenacker       McLeansboro                               

16:41  5:23/M         

    7      7   8420  Mason Warren          Vienna                                    

16:44  5:24/M         

    8      8   8444  Cody Todd             Fairfield                                 

16:48  5:25/M         

    9      9   6460  Alex Soltanipanah     McLeansboro                               

16:50  5:26/M         

   10     10   8454  Seth Thai             Harrisburg                                

16:52  5:26/M         

   11     11   8433  Brandon Walker        Carrier Mills                             

16:54  5:27/M         

   12     12   8443  Ethan Kakac           Fairfield                                 

16:55  5:27/M         

   13     13   8478  Avery Potter          Benton                                    

16:57  5:28/M         

   14     14   8459  Jackson Eddington     Golconda                                  

16:57  5:28/M         

   15     15   8475  Brady Gischer         Benton                                    

17:03  5:30/M         

   16     16   8423  Travis Woodworth      Vienna                                    

17:10  5:32/M         

   17     17   6459  Clay Ragan            McLeansboro                               

17:14  5:34/M         

   18     18   8481  Lucas Willmore        West Frankfort                            

17:14  5:34/M         



   19     19   6450  Brandon Skaggs        Norris City                               

17:18  5:35/M         

   20     20   8483  Kyle Hammers          West Frankfort                            

17:20  5:35/M         

   21     21   6444  Will Henson           Junction                                  

17:22  5:36/M         

   22     22   8421  Loren Webb            Vienna                                    

17:23  5:36/M         

   23     23   8474  Nick Freeman          Benton                                    

17:25  5:37/M         

   24     24   8482  Mitchell Kerley       West Frankfort                            

17:28  5:38/M         

   25     25   8442  Michael Harvey        Fairfield                                 

17:31  5:39/M         

   26     26   8484  Jake Stewart          West Frankfort                            

17:37  5:41/M         

   27     27   6445  Damon Hinton          Junction                                  

17:38  5:41/M         

   28     28   6461  Trenton Butler        McLeansboro                               

17:39  5:42/M         

   29     29   8486  Keagan Thrash         West Frankfort                            

17:47  5:44/M         

   30     30   8419  Caleb Sullivan        Vienna                                    

17:48  5:45/M         

   31     31   8422  Bradley West          Vienna                                    

17:48  5:45/M         

   32     32   8476  Ethan Krieger         Benton                                    

17:49  5:45/M         

   33     33   8485  Brendan Russell       West Frankfort                            

18:04  5:50/M         

   34     34   8417  Christian Bucher      Vienna                                    

18:06  5:50/M         

   35     35   8418  Cody Johnson          Vienna                                    

18:07  5:51/M         

   36     36   8487  Michael Archione      West Frankfort                            

18:25  5:56/M         

   37     37   8451  Caleb Bethel          Harrisburg                                

18:25  5:56/M         

   38     38   6452  Kyle Mendoza          Norris City                               

18:27  5:57/M         

   39     39   6455  Cole Clark            Wayne City                                

18:28  5:57/M         

   40     40   6462  Evan Shelton          McLeansboro                               

18:35  6:00/M         

   41     41   8431  Billy Lewis           Carrier Mills                             

18:43  6:02/M         

   42     42   8416  Hunter Marlow         Bluford                                   

18:44  6:03/M         

   43     43   8414  Alec Garner           Carmi - White County                      

18:57  6:07/M         

   44     44   8453  Franko Teston         Harrisburg                                

19:04  6:09/M         

   45     45   8467  Collin Fiorentini     Metropolis                                

19:04  6:09/M         

   46     46   8462  Connor Hobbs          Golconda                                  

19:16  6:13/M         



   47     47   8452  Christian Murray      Harrisburg                                

19:24  6:15/M         

   48     48   8446  Charles Maxham        Fairfield                                 

19:25  6:16/M         

   49     49   6453  Lucas Thomas          Norris City                               

19:37  6:20/M         

   50     50   8430  Cameron Owens         Carrier Mills                             

19:40  6:21/M         

   51     51   8460  Donavon Grider        Golconda                                  

19:45  6:22/M         

   52     52   8434  Nick Walker           Carrier Mills                             

19:50  6:24/M         

   53     53   8429  Kyle Bristow          Carrier Mills                             

20:08  6:30/M         

   54     54   8449  Ethan Haney           Harrisburg                                

20:20  6:34/M         

   55     55   6454  Brendon Frost         Norris City                               

20:28  6:36/M         

   56     56   6446  Logan Pezonni         Junction                                  

20:37  6:39/M         

   57     57   8468  Nate Hanson           Metropolis                                

20:38  6:39/M         

   58     58   8458  Matt Davis            Golconda                                  

20:47  6:42/M         

   59     59   6451  Alex Mendoza          Norris City                               

20:50  6:43/M         

   60     60   8450  Walker Henley         Harrisburg                                

20:57  6:45/M         

   61     61   8493  Joel Glenn            Galatia                                   

21:03  6:47/M         

   62     62   8456  Justin Womack         Harrisburg                                

21:06  6:48/M         

   63     63   8441  Ryan Ralston          Eldorado                                  

21:21  6:53/M         

   64     64   8494  Gabe Sanders          Galatia                                   

21:26  6:55/M         

   65     65   8415  Kevin Howard          Bluford                                   

21:31  6:56/M         

   66     66   8466  Evan Allbritten       Metropolis                                

21:32  6:57/M         

   67     67   8428  Darion Barners        Carrier Mills                             

21:35  6:58/M         

   68     68   8438  Christopher Acheson   Eldorado                                  

21:40  6:59/M         

   69     69   8447  Nicholas Kunce        Fairfield                                 

21:45  7:01/M         

   70     70   8439  Gabe Creamer          Eldorado                                  

22:19  7:12/M         

   71     71   8470  Charlie Williamson    Metropolis                                

22:19  7:12/M         

   72     72   8432  Rostin Lewis          Carrier Mills                             

22:45  7:20/M         

   73     73   8469  Leon Li               Metropolis                                

23:46  7:40/M         

Team Summary Report - Boys 



 

 

                                          Top  5             ------- 

Finishers ------- 

 Place  Team                              Places              1   2   3   4   

5  6*  7*         

 

    1 Benton                                 35               1   2   4  13  

15  23  32          

        Top  5 Times: 1:23:02 

 

    2 McLeansboro                            40               3   5   6   9  

17  28  40          

        Top  5 Times: 1:24:00 

 

    3 Vienna                                106               7  16  22  30  

31  34  35          

        Top  5 Times: 1:26:53 

 

    4 West Frankfort                        117              18  20  24  26  

29  33  36          

        Top  5 Times: 1:27:26 

 

    5 Fairfield                             162               8  12  25  48  

69                  

        Top  5 Times: 1:32:24 

 

    6 Harrisburg                            192              10  37  44  47  

54  60  62          

        Top  5 Times: 1:34:05 

 

    7 Carrier Mills                         207              11  41  50  52  

53  67  72          

        Top  5 Times: 1:35:15 

 

    8 Norris City                           220              19  38  49  55  

59                  

        Top  5 Times: 1:36:40 

 

    9 Metropolis                            312              45  57  66  71  

73                  

        Top  5 Times: 1:47:19 

 

 Inc. Carmi - White County                 1 finishers       43                                  

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Bluford                              2 finishers       42  65                              

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Eldorado                             3 finishers       63  68  70                          

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Golconda                             4 finishers       14  46  51  58                      

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Galatia                              2 finishers       61  64                              

        Top  5 Times:  



 

 Inc. Junction                             3 finishers       21  27  56                          

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 Inc. Wayne City                           1 finishers       39                                  

        Top  5 Times:  

 

 

Detail Team Results - Boys 

 

Benton    Finish Position -     1 

 

  Team Score (places):  35  Team Score (times):      1:23:02   Average Time: 

16:36 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8471  Mason Wills                     1            1          15:54        

15:54        0:00 

    2   8479  Kyle Sneed                      2            3          16:31        

32:25        0:37 

    3   8480  Triston Summers                 4            7          16:37        

49:02        0:43 

    4   8478  Avery Potter                   13           20          16:57      

1:05:59        1:03 

    5   8475  Brady Gischer                  15           35          17:03      

1:23:02        1:09 

    6   8474  Nick Freeman                   23           58          17:25      

1:40:27        1:31 

    7   8476  Ethan Krieger                  32           90          17:49      

1:58:16        1:55 

 

McLeansboro    Finish Position -     2 

 

  Team Score (places):  40  Team Score (times):      1:24:00   Average Time: 

16:48 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   6458  Logan Hunt                      3            3          16:35        

16:35        0:00 

    2   6456  Hunter Braden                   5            8          16:40        

33:15        0:05 

    3   6457  Matt Rubenacker                 6           14          16:41        

49:56        0:06 

    4   6460  Alex Soltanipanah               9           23          16:50      

1:06:46        0:15 

    5   6459  Clay Ragan                     17           40          17:14      

1:24:00        0:39 



    6   6461  Trenton Butler                 28           68          17:39      

1:41:39        1:04 

    7   6462  Evan Shelton                   40          108          18:35      

2:00:14        2:00 

 

Vienna    Finish Position -     3 

 

  Team Score (places): 106  Team Score (times):      1:26:53   Average Time: 

17:22 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8420  Mason Warren                    7            7          16:44        

16:44        0:00 

    2   8423  Travis Woodworth               16           23          17:10        

33:54        0:26 

    3   8421  Loren Webb                     22           45          17:23        

51:17        0:39 

    4   8419  Caleb Sullivan                 30           75          17:48      

1:09:05        1:04 

    5   8422  Bradley West                   31          106          17:48      

1:26:53        1:04 

    6   8417  Christian Bucher               34          140          18:06      

1:44:59        1:22 

    7   8418  Cody Johnson                   35          175          18:07      

2:03:06        1:23 

 

West Frankfort    Finish Position -     4 

 

  Team Score (places): 117  Team Score (times):      1:27:26   Average Time: 

17:29 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8481  Lucas Willmore                 18           18          17:14        

17:14        0:00 

    2   8483  Kyle Hammers                   20           38          17:20        

34:34        0:06 

    3   8482  Mitchell Kerley                24           62          17:28        

52:02        0:14 

    4   8484  Jake Stewart                   26           88          17:37      

1:09:39        0:23 

    5   8486  Keagan Thrash                  29          117          17:47      

1:27:26        0:33 

    6   8485  Brendan Russell                33          150          18:04      

1:45:30        0:50 

    7   8487  Michael Archione               36          186          18:25      

2:03:55        1:11 

 

Fairfield    Finish Position -     5 

 

  Team Score (places): 162  Team Score (times):      1:32:24   Average Time: 

18:28 



 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8444  Cody Todd                       8            8          16:48        

16:48        0:00 

    2   8443  Ethan Kakac                    12           20          16:55        

33:43        0:07 

    3   8442  Michael Harvey                 25           45          17:31        

51:14        0:43 

    4   8446  Charles Maxham                 48           93          19:25      

1:10:39        2:37 

    5   8447  Nicholas Kunce                 69          162          21:45      

1:32:24        4:57 

 

Harrisburg    Finish Position -     6 

 

  Team Score (places): 192  Team Score (times):      1:34:05   Average Time: 

18:49 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8454  Seth Thai                      10           10          16:52        

16:52        0:00 

    2   8451  Caleb Bethel                   37           47          18:25        

35:17        1:33 

    3   8453  Franko Teston                  44           91          19:04        

54:21        2:12 

    4   8452  Christian Murray               47          138          19:24      

1:13:45        2:32 

    5   8449  Ethan Haney                    54          192          20:20      

1:34:05        3:28 

    6   8450  Walker Henley                  60          252          20:57      

1:55:02        4:05 

    7   8456  Justin Womack                  62          314          21:06      

2:16:08        4:14 

 

Carrier Mills    Finish Position -     7 

 

  Team Score (places): 207  Team Score (times):      1:35:15   Average Time: 

19:03 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8433  Brandon Walker                 11           11          16:54        

16:54        0:00 

    2   8431  Billy Lewis                    41           52          18:43        

35:37        1:49 

    3   8430  Cameron Owens                  50          102          19:40        

55:17        2:46 

    4   8434  Nick Walker                    52          154          19:50      

1:15:07        2:56 



    5   8429  Kyle Bristow                   53          207          20:08      

1:35:15        3:14 

    6   8428  Darion Barners                 67          274          21:35      

1:56:50        4:41 

    7   8432  Rostin Lewis                   72          346          22:45      

2:19:35        5:51 

 

Norris City    Finish Position -     8 

 

  Team Score (places): 220  Team Score (times):      1:36:40   Average Time: 

19:20 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   6450  Brandon Skaggs                 19           19          17:18        

17:18        0:00 

    2   6452  Kyle Mendoza                   38           57          18:27        

35:45        1:09 

    3   6453  Lucas Thomas                   49          106          19:37        

55:22        2:19 

    4   6454  Brendon Frost                  55          161          20:28      

1:15:50        3:10 

    5   6451  Alex Mendoza                   59          220          20:50      

1:36:40        3:32 

 

Metropolis    Finish Position -     9 

 

  Team Score (places): 312  Team Score (times):      1:47:19   Average Time: 

21:27 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8467  Collin Fiorentini              45           45          19:04        

19:04        0:00 

    2   8468  Nate Hanson                    57          102          20:38        

39:42        1:34 

    3   8466  Evan Allbritten                66          168          21:32      

1:01:14        2:28 

    4   8470  Charlie Williamson             71          239          22:19      

1:23:33        3:15 

    5   8469  Leon Li                        73          312          23:46      

1:47:19        4:42 

 

Carmi - White County    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8414  Alec Garner                    43           43          18:57        

18:57        0:00 



 

Bluford    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8416  Hunter Marlow                  42           42          18:44        

18:44        0:00 

    2   8415  Kevin Howard                   65          107          21:31        

40:15        2:47 

 

Eldorado    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8441  Ryan Ralston                   63           63          21:21        

21:21        0:00 

    2   8438  Christopher Acheson            68          131          21:40        

43:01        0:19 

    3   8439  Gabe Creamer                   70          201          22:19      

1:05:20        0:58 

 

Golconda    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8459  Jackson Eddington              14           14          16:57        

16:57        0:00 

    2   8462  Connor Hobbs                   46           60          19:16        

36:13        2:19 

    3   8460  Donavon Grider                 51          111          19:45        

55:58        2:48 

    4   8458  Matt Davis                     58          169          20:47      

1:16:45        3:50 

 

Galatia    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   8493  Joel Glenn                     61           61          21:03        

21:03        0:00 



    2   8494  Gabe Sanders                   64          125          21:26        

42:29        0:23 

 

Junction    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   6444  Will Henson                    21           21          17:22        

17:22        0:00 

    2   6445  Damon Hinton                   27           48          17:38        

35:00        0:16 

    3   6446  Logan Pezonni                  56          104          20:37        

55:37        3:15 

 

Wayne City    Finish Position - Inc. 

 

  Team Score (places): Inc.  Team Score (times): 

 

                                          Overall        Cum.                  

Cum.        Time 

 Place Bib No Name                         Place        Place      Time        

Time        Back 

    1   6455  Cole Clark                     39           39          18:28        

18:28        0:00 


